
CLASS: V [2024-2025] SUB: ENGLISH 
 

 

 
 

Ch 9 Usage of Articles 

 
 

WRITING 
Paragraph Writing 

 

SUBJECT ENRICHMENT ACTIVITY 
Listening Activity 

2 

 
 

2 

AUGUSľ 24 Woíking 
Days 

 

4 
3 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 
2 
2 
3 
3 

 

2 

MCB 
Ch 5 The Happy Prince 

Poem : My Shadow 

MORAL VALUES 

Ch 5 Every Drop Counts 

ENGLISH GRAMMAR 
Ch 10 The Verb : Kinds of Verbs 
Ch 22 Agreement of Verb with Subject 
Ch 23 Tense 

Present Tense 

Past Tense 

WRITING 

Paragraph Writing 

SEPľEMBER 21 Woíking 
Days 

 

5 Revision 

Half Yearly Examination 
MCB 

9 

Ch 7 Icarus and Daedalus 
MORAL VALUES 

3 

Ch 6 Let’s Clean up 1 

 

APRIL 18 Woíking 
Days 

MCB  

4 
3 

 
2 

 

3 
2 
2 
2 

Ch1:Rikki Tikki Tawi 
Poem : How Beautiful is the Rain memory 
MORAL VALUES 
Ch 1: Grandma's Beans 
ENGLISH GRAMMAR 
Ch1 The Sentence 
Ch 2 Kinds of Sentences 
Ch 3 Subject and Predicate 

Ch 6 The Noun:Kinds Of Nouns 

MAY 10 Woíking 

Days 
MCB 
Ch 2: The Selfish Giant 

4 

MORAL VALUES 
Ch 2 The Wise Judge 

2 

WRITING 
Notice writing 

2 

ENGLISH GRAMMAR  

Ch- 4 Noun : Number 
2 

JULY 26 Woíking 
Days 

 

Revision of PT(1) 
Periodic Test (1) Examination 
MCB 

 

6 
6 

Ch;4: Robinson Crusoe 
MORAL VALUES 

4 

Ch 3 The Power Of Forgiveness 
Ch 4 The Real Winner 2 

2 

ENGLISH GRAMMAR 
Ch 5 Gender 

 

2 

 



CLASS: V [2024-2025] SUB: ENGLISH 
 

 

  

  

DECEMBER 24 Woíking 
Days 

 

6 

 
 

3 
 

5 
3 
3 
3 

MCB 
Ch 11 Tom Paints the fence 
MORAL VALUES 
Ch10 Money Matters 

 

ENGLISH GRAMMAR 
Ch 19 Punctuation and Capital letters 
Ch 27 Prefixes and Suffixes 

Active and passive 
Antonyms 

JANUARY 20 Working 
Days 

 

6 
 

4 

 
 

2 
 

4 
 

4 

PT-2 Exam 

MCB 
Ch 13: Pied Piper of Hamelin 
Moral Values 

 

Ch 11 Dare to dream 
 

Reading Skills: 
Comprehension Passage 

 

Writing 
Poster Making 

 

ENGLISH GRAMMAR 
Ch 11 : The Adjective 
Ch 12 : Degrees of Comparison 

 

2 
1 

OCľOBER 22 Woíking 
Days 

 

5 
4 

 

2 

 
 

4 
4 

 
 

3 

MCB 
Ch 8 Krishna and the Pot of Butter 
Poem The Duck and the Kangaroo 

 

MORAL VALUES 
Ch 7 Gopi the Gossipmonger 

 

ENGLISH GRAMMAR 
Ch 17: The Prepositions 

Future Tense 

 
 

WRITING 
Letter Writing 

NOVEMBER 22 Woíking 
Days 

 
5 
3 

 
 

2 
 

3 
3 
4 
2 

MCB 
Ch 10 Tiger and the persimmons 
Poem : Good Natured Girls 

 

MORAL VALUES 
Ch 8 Delivering Happiness 

 

ENGLISLH Grammar : 
Ch 14 The Adverb : Kinds of Adverb 
Ch 15 Comparison of Adverb 
Ch 18 The Conjunctions 
Ch 30 Homophones 

 



CLASS: V [2024-2025] SUB: ENGLISH 
 

 

 
 

WRITING SKILLS : Notice Writing, Paragraph writing 
Grammar Power: 
Ch 5 Gender 
Ch 9 Usage of Articles 
Ch 10 The Verb : Kinds of verbs 
Ch 22 Agreement of Verb with Subject 
Ch 23 Tense 

Present Tense 
Past Tense 

Synonyms 
 

Syllabus for PT-2 Exam: 
 

READING SKILLS: Comprehension Passage 
MCB: Ch7 and Ch 8 Poem ( The Duck and the 
Kangaroo) 
MORAL VALUES: Ch 6 , Ch 7 
WRITING SKILLS: Paragraph Writing 
GRAMMAR POWER 
Ch11 The Adjectives 
Ch 12 Degrees of Comparison 
Ch 13 Prepositions 

Future Tense 
 

Syllabus for Final Examination: 
 

READING SKILLS: Comprehension Passage 
MCB: Ch 10,Ch 11and Ch 13Poem(Good natured 
girls) 
MORAL VALUES : Ch 8,Ch 10, Ch 11 
WRITING SKILLS: 
Letter Writing, Poster Making 
GRAMMAR Power: 
Ch 14 The Adverbs 
Ch 15 Comparison of Adverb 
Ch 18 The Conjunctions 
Ch 19 Punctuation and Capital Letters 
Ch 25 Active and Passive Voice 
Ch 27 Prefixes and Suffixes 

Antonyms 

 

 

  

FEBRUARY 21 Working Days 

 
21 

Revision of Annual Examination 

MARCH 

Annual Examination 

 

 
Syllabus for PT-1 Exam: 

READING SKILLS: Comprehension Passage 
MCB: Ch 1, Ch 2 and Poem How Beautiful Is the 
Rain 
MORAL VALUES: Ch 1 and Ch 2 
WRITING: Notice writing 
GRAMMAR POWER 
Ch 1 The sentence 
Ch 2 Kinds of sentences 
Ch 3 Subject and Predicate 
Ch 4 Number 
Ch 6 The Noun : Kinds of Nouns 
Syllabus for Half Yearly Examination 

READING SKILLS: Comprehension Passage 
MCB:Ch:2, Ch 4,Ch 5 and Poem(My Shadow) 
MORAL VALUES: Ch.: 3,4,5 

 



वार्षिक पाठ्यक्रम (2024-25) 
र्वषय-ह िंदी 
कक्षा-V 

 
 
 

अप्रैल कायि 
हदवस(
24) 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
 
3 
3 

 
 

ह िंदी सुरभि -पाठ 1 व ी देश  ै मे  

पाठ 2 िूख का राक्षस  

व्याकरण - पाठ 1 िाषा और व्याकरण 

पाठ 2 वणण- ववचार  

भ िंग, वचन, वव ोम शब्द, पयाणयवाची शब्द, शुद्ध -

अशुद्ध  

नन् ी दनुनया- पाठ 1 ग ुाब का फू  

पाठ 2 बुद्धधमान खरगोश 

मई 

 

कायि 
हदवस(
10) 
3 
1 
1 

 
 
ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 3 स्वाव िंबन 

व्याकरण पाठ - 3 सिंज्ञा 

अनुच्छेद अपहठत गद्यािंश शु्रनतसिंभिन्नर्णक शब्द 

नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 3 ककतना अच्छा  ोता 
 

2 
3 
 
 

जुलाई कायि 
हदवस(
26) 
6 
6 
3 
3 
 
3 
5 

 

 
ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 4 दो धचड़ियािं 
पाठ 5 धचड़िया धचड़िया उ़िती जा 
व्याकरण पाठ 6 कारक 

पाठ 7 सवणनाम 

पत्र उपसगण प्रत्यय अपहठत गद्यािंश धचत्र वणणन 

नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 4  ीरा मोती 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



वार्षिक पाठ्यक्रम (2024-25) 
र्वषय-ह िंदी 
कक्षा-V 

 
 

अगस्त  कायि 
हदवस(
24) 
4 
3 
4 
3 
3 
 
3 
4 
 
 

 

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 6 किं जसू मक्खी चूस 

पाठ 7 एक गीत वषण का 
व्याकरण पाठ 8 ववशेषण 

भ िंग, वचन, वव ोम शब्द, पयाणयवाची शब्द शुद्ध 

अशुद्ध, अपहठत गद्यािंश, अनुच्छेद पत्र ,अनकेार्ी 
शब्द, सिंभिन्नर्णक शब्द, अनेकार्ी शब्द 

नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 6 कर ि ा सो  ो ि ा 
 
 

ससतिंबर कायि 
हदवस(
21) 
6 
4 

 
अधणवावषणक परीक्षा की पुनराववृि 

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 8 गिंदी गिंदी मक्खी छी  
छी छी छी  

पाठ 9 बातचीत का अस ी मजा (पत्र) ( कियाक ाप) 

व्याकरण पाठ 9 किया 
पाठ 18 मु ावरे और  ोकोक्क्तयािं 
नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 7 आओ और जाओ 
 

 
3 
 
2 
2 
4 

अक्टूबर  कायि 
हदवस(
22) 
4 
4 
3 
3 
 
 
 
 

 

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 10 ब़िा कौन  ै? 

पाठ 11 मेरी क्जिंदगी का सबसे ब़िा हदन 

व्याकरण पाठ 10 का  

पाठ 12 किया 
भ िंग, वचन, पयाणयवाची, वव ोम शब्द, 
शु्रनतसमभिन्नार्णक शब्द, पत्र ,अनुच्छेद ,धचत्र वणणन, 
अपहठत गद्यािंश 
नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 8 वािंग का बभ दान 

पाठ 9 प  े सीखो सीखना 
 



वार्षिक पाठ्यक्रम (2024-25) 
र्वषय-ह िंदी 
कक्षा-V 

 
 

 4 
 

नविंबर कायि 
हदवस(
22) 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 

 

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 12 घाघ और िेडुरी 
पाठ 13 बो  अनमो  

व्याकरण पाठ 14 ववराम धचन्  

पाठ 15 उपसगण तर्ा प्रत्यय 

मु ावरे व  ोकोक्क्तयािं ,अपहठत गद्यािंश, धचत्र वणणन| 
नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 10 तोते की क ानी 
 

हदसिंबर कायि 
हदवस(
24) 
4 
 

 
ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 14 डायरी के पन्नों में अिंतररक्ष 
 

पाठ 15 मारमाचेगबू और बाघ 

व्याकरण पाठ 6 कारक 

शु्रनतसमभिन्नार्णक शब्द ,अनेकार्ी शब्द भ िंग, वचन 

,पयाणयवाची शब्द ,वव ोम शब्द, मु ावरे व  ोकोक्क्तयािं 
,शुद्ध अशुद्ध शब्द ,अनुच्छेद, अपहठत गद्यािंश पत्र 

 नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 11 पछतावा 
 

4 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 

   जनवरी कायि 
हदवस(
25) 
6 
5 
 
6 
2 
4 
 

 

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 16 नई  गन 

व्याकरण पाठ 14 ववराम धचन्  

अनुच्छेद, पत्र, भ िंग, वचन, उपसगण तर्ा प्रत्यय 

नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 12 मे नत की कमाई 

अनुच्छेद  

फ़रवरी कायि 



वार्षिक पाठ्यक्रम (2024-25) 
र्वषय-ह िंदी 
कक्षा-V 

 
 

 

वावषणक परीक्षा पुनरावनृत 
 

हदवस 

 
21 

मार्ि 
वार्षिक परीक्षा 

 

प्रथम 
आवधिक 
परीक्षा 
पाठ्यक्रम  

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 1 व ी देश  ै मेरा 
पाठ 2 िूख का राक्षस 

पाठ 3 स्वाव िंबन 

 नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 1 ग ुाब का फू   

पाठ 2 बुद्धधमान खरगोश 

व्याकरण पाठ 1 िाषा और व्याकरण 

पाठ 2 वणण- ववचार 

भ िंग वचन वव ोम शब्द पयाणयवाची शब्द 

शु्रनतसमभिन्नार्णक शब्द धचत्र वणणन 

अपहठत गद्यािंश 

 

 

अििवार्षिक 
परीक्षा 

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 4 दो धचड़िया 
पाठ 5 धचड़िया धचड़िया उ़िती जा 

 

पाठ्यक्रम  पाठ 6 किं जूस मक्खीचूस 

पाठ 7  एक गीत वषाण का  
नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 3 ककतना अच्छा  ोता 
पाठ 4  ीरा मोती 
पाठ 5 भस वा  ार्ी 
पाठ 6 कर ि ा सो  ो ि ा 
व्याकरण पाठ 3 सिंज्ञा  
पाठ 7 सवणनाम 

पाठ 6 कारक 

भ िंग वचन उपसगण तर्ा प्रत्यय शु्रनत 

सिंभिन्नर्णक शब्द पयाणयवाची शब्द वव ोम 

शब्द  अनेकार्ी शब्द मु ावरे का 
 ोकोक्क्तयािं पत्र व अनुच्छेद 

अपहठत गद्यािंश 
 
 
 



वार्षिक पाठ्यक्रम (2024-25) 
र्वषय-ह िंदी 
कक्षा-V 

 
 

 

द्र्वतीय 
आवधिक 
परीक्षा 
पाठ्यक्रम  

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 8 गिंदी गिंदी मक्खी छी छी 
छी! 
पाठ 10 ब़िा कौन  ै?  

पाठ 11 मेरी क्जिंदगी का सबसे ब़िा हदन 

नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 7 आओ और जाओ 

पाठ 8 वािंग का बभ दान 

व्याकरण पाठ 8 ववशेषण 

पाठ 9 किया 
भ िंग वचन पयाणयवाची शब्द शु्रनत 

समानार्णक शब्द अपहठत गद्यािंश मु ावरे 

व  ोकोक्क्तयािं  शुद्ध अशुद्ध शब्द धचत्र 

वणणन 

 

 
वार्षिक 
परीक्षा 
पाठ्यक्रम  

ह िंदी सुरभि पाठ 12घाघ और िेडुरी 
पाठ 14 डायरी के पन्नों में 
पाठ 15 मारमाचेगबू और बाघ 

पाठ 16 नई  गन 

नन् ी दनुनया पाठ 9 प  े सीखो सीखना 
पाठ 10 तोते की क ानी 
पाठ 11 पछतावा 
पाठ 12 मे नत की कमाई 

व्याकरण पाठ 10 का  

पाठ 11 वाक्य 

पाठ 14 ववराम धचन्  

अपहठत गद्यािंश 

अनुच्छेद 

पत्र 

वव ोम शब्द भ िंग वचन पयाणयवाची शब्द 

वव ोम शब्द अनेकार्ी शब्द   

शु्रनतसमभिन्नार्णक शब्द उपसगण व प्रत्यय 

 



CLASS: V [2024-2025] SUB: MATHEMATICS 

 
 

APRIL 18 Working Days 

 
10 
8 
 

 
Ch 1: Large Numbers 
Ch 6: Geometry  

 

MAY  
 

10 Working Days 

 
10 
 
 

Ch 2: Fundamental Operations  
 

JULY 26 Working Days 

 
6 
6 

14 
 

 
Revision for PT(1)  
Periodic Test (1) Examination  
Ch 3: Factors and Multiples 

AUGUST 

 

24 Working Days 

 
 
             19 

5 
 
 

 
Ch 9: Perimeters, Areas 
Ch 11: Money  

SEPTEMBER  

 

21 Working Days 

 
5 
9 
7 
 

Revision  
Half Yearly Examination  
Ch 4: Fractions 
 
 
 
 

OCTOBER  

 
22 Working Days 

 
7 
9 
6 

Ch 4: Fractions (Continued) 
Ch 5: Decimals  
Ch 8: Measurements  

 

NOVEMBER 

 

22 Working Days 

 
12 
10 
 
 

Ch 8: Measurements (Continued) 
Ch:7 Symmetry and Patterns 

DECEMBER  

 

24 Working Days 

 
15 
9 

Ch 12: Time and Temperature  
Ch 10: Volume 
 

 

JANUARY  

 

20 Working Days 

 
6 

14 
 

PT2 EXAMINATION 
Ch 13: Data Handling 

FEBRUARY  21 Working Days 
 

21 
 
REVISION FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

MARCH 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 
 



CLASS: V [2024-2025] SUB: MATHEMATICS 

 
 

Syllabus for Periodic Test(1):  

 Ch: 1, 2, 6 

Syllabus for Half Yearly Examination  

Ch: 2, 3, 9, 11 

Syllabus for Periodic Test(2):  

Ch: 4, 8, 7 

Syllabus For Annual Examination 

Ch: 5, 12, 13, 4, 10 

 

 

 

 



CLASS: V [2024-2025] SUB:SCIENCE 

 

 

 

APRIL 22 Working Days 

 
12 
 

10 
 

 
Ch-1 Growing Plants 

1,2,5Ch-2 Animals Life 

 

MAY  
 

10 Working Days 

 
9 

 
 
             1 

Ch-5 Food and Health 
SUBJECT ENRICHMENT ACTIVITY:  
 

JULY 26 Working Days 

 
6 
6 
8 
6 
 

 
Revision for PT(1)  
Periodic Test (1) Examination  

Ch-3 The Skeletal and the Muscular System 

 Ch-6 Safety and First Aid 

AUGUST 24 Working Days 

 
             6 
             8 
             10 

 

Ch-7 Air and Water 
Ch-12 Soil Erosion and Conservation 
Ch-4 The Nervous System 

SEPTEMBER  21 Working Days 

 
5 
9 
7 
 

 
Revision  
Half Yearly Examination  

Ch-13 Rocks and Minerals  

OCTOBER   22 Working Days 

 

Ch-13 Rocks and Minerals (continued) 
Ch-14 Simple Machine 

8 
 
1 

NOVEMBER 22 Working Days 

15 
7 
 

 

 

Ch-8The Moon and Eclipses 
Ch-9 Light and Shadows 
 

DECEMBER  24 Working Days 

 
             6 

8 
10 

  Ch-9 Light and Shadows (continued) 
    Ch-10 Our Environment 
Ch- 11 Natural Calamities 

    Ch-10 Our Environment 20 Working Days 
              6 
               2 
              12   

PT2 EXAMINATION 
SUBJECT ENRICHMENT ACTIVITy 
REVISION FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

FEBRUARY  21 Working Days 
 

21 
 
REVISION FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

MARCH 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

 

Syllabus for Periodic Test(1): Ch-1, 2, 5 

 Syllabus for Half Yearly Examination : 

Ch-3,6,7,12 

Syllabus for Periodic Test(2):  

Ch: 4,13,14 

Syllabus For Annual Examination 

Ch: 8,9,10,11 

 



Class 5th SOCIAL STUDIES SYLLABUS 
2024- 25 
 
APRIL 

 

 

18 Working 

Days 

 
 07 

 
             07 
 
             04 

 
CH-1 The Globe and the Map 
 
CH-2 Parallels and Meridians  
 
CH- 3 Weather and Climate  

MAY  
 
 

CH- 3 Weather and Climate (Continued) 
 

10 Working 

Days 

 
            03 
 
            07 CH-4 Equatorial Region (The Democratic 

Republic of the Congo) 
 
Subject Enrichment Activity -1 
Make a poster on the topic “Living Longer and 
Healthier “ 

JULY 26 Working 

Days 
 

06 
 

06 
 
            09 
 
            05 
                

 
 
Revision for PT(1)  
 
Periodic Test (1) Examination  
 
CH- 5 Tropical Deserts (Saudi Arabia) 
 
CH- 8  Environment Pollution  

 

AUGUST 
 

24 Working 

Days 

 
04 

 
            10 

 
            10 
                            

CH- 8 Environment Pollution  (Continued) 
 
CH- 9 Natural Disasters  
 

CH- 14 Keeping in Touch  
 
TERM II 

SEPTEMBER  
 

21 Working 

Days 

 
05 
 

09 
 

            07 
 

Revision  
 
Half Yearly Examination  
 

CH- 6 The Temperate Grasslands (The Prairies) 



OCTOBER  
 

22 Working 

Days 

          
 
           07 
            
           09 
 
           06 
 
 
 

 
CH-11 The Age of Machines  
 
CH- 16 Struggle Towards Freedom  
 
CH – 7 The Land of Ice and Snow (Greenland) 

NOVEMBER 
 

22 Working 

Days 

 
 
 

            03 
              
            08 
             
            11 

 
 
CH- 7 The Land of Ice and Snow (Continued) 
 
CH -15  Conquering Distances 
 
CH – 17 India Wins Freedom  

DECEMBER  
 

24Working Days 
 

 
 
  

            12 
 
 

12  
               
               
               

 
  
CH-18 The Birth of the United Nations  
 
 
CH-19 The Working of the United Nations  
 

JANUARY  
 
 

 

20  Working 

Days 

 
            06 
            14 
              

 

PT-2 Exam  
Revision  
 

FEBRUARY  
 

21 Working 

Days 

 

21 Revision of Annual Examination  



MARCH 

Annual Examination  

PT- 1 Examination Syllabus  
Ch 1, 2 & 3 
Half Yearly Examination Syllabus 
Ch 4, 5, 8, 9 & 14 
PT-2 Examination Syllabus  
Ch 6, 11 & 16 
Annual Examination Syllabus 
Ch 7, 15, 17,18 & 19 

 

 



CLASS : V 

SUBJECT : COMPUTER 
 

 

 

April 

Chapter 1- History of Computers 

 May 

Chapter 2 – Tables in Word 

 July 

Chapter 3 - Using Mail Merge  

 August 

Chapter 4 – More on PowerPoint  

September 

Revision 

HALF YEARLY EXAM 

Syllabus : Ch.: 1,2,3,4 

 

 

 

October 

Chapter 5 - Advanced Coding in Scratch 

 November 

Chapter 6 – Introduction to Excel 

 December  

Chapter 7 - Email 

 January 

Chapter 8 – Algorithm and Flow Chart 

 February 

Revision 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

Syllabus : Ch.: 5,6,7,8 

 



CLASS: V [2024-2025] SUB: G.K. 
 
 

APRIL 18 Working Days 
 
 

 

L-1 to L-9 (Pg 5 to 13) 

MAY  

 
10 Working Days 

 
 

 

 

L-10 to L-15 (Pg 14 to 19) 
 

JULY 26 Working Days 
 
 

 

 L-16 to L-23 (Pg 20 to 28) 
Current Affairs 

AUGUST 24 Working Days 
 
              
 

 

L-24 to L-31 (Pg 29 to 36) 
Current Affairs 

SEPTEMBER  21 Working Days 

 

REVISION FOR HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION 

OCTOBER  

22 Working Days 
 

 

L-32 to L-39 (Pg 37 to 46) 

NOVEMBER  

 
L-40 to L-46 (Pg 47 to 53) 
 

 DECEMBER  24 Working Days 
 

 L-47 to L-52 (Pg 55 to 61) 
Current Affairs 

JANUARY  20 Working Days 
 
 

L-53 to L-57 (Pg 62 to 67) 
Current Affairs 

FEBRUARY  21 Working Days 

 

 
 
REVISION FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

MARCH 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

 

 

Syllabus for Half Yearly Examination  

L-1 to L-31 (Pg 5 to 36) + Current Affairs 
 
  
Syllabus For Annual Examination 

L-32 to L-57 (Pg 37 to 67) + Current Affairs  

 

 




